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7. Routine Matters. 

 

 c. Staff Reports and communications for consideration with the following agenda 

matters: 

 

  Community Development and Recreation Committee Item CD32.2, headed 

"Sale of 20 Toronto Community Housing Corporation Houses to Wigwamen 

Incorporated (Ward 21, 29, 30, 32)" 

 

- (May 10, 2010) supplementary report from the General Manager, Shelter, 

Support and Housing Administration (CD32.2a) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Joy Connelly (CD32.2.2) 

 

   

  Economic Development Committee Item ED29.4, headed "Holiday 

Shopping" 

 

- (May 3, 2010) letter from David Mirvish, Honest Ed's Limited (ED29.4.16) 

- (May 3, 2010) letter from Russell Lazar, General Manager, Honest Ed's 

Limited and Chair, Mirvish Village Business Improvement Area (ED29.4.17) 

- (May 4, 2010) e-mail from Subbu Chintaluri, Manager, Gerrard India Bazaar, 

submitted by Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, Toronto Centre-Rosedale 

(ED29.4.18) 

- (May 5, 2010) e-mail from Bev Don, Chair, Yonge Lawrence Village 

Business Improvement Area, submitted by Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, 

Toronto Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.19) 

- (May 5, 2010) e-mail from Faiza R. Ansari, Senior Manager, Operations, 

GreekTown on the Danforth Business Improvement Area / Taste of the 

Danforth, submitted by Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, Toronto 

Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.20) 

- (May 5, 2010) e-mail from David Mirvish, Honest Ed's Limited, submitted by 

Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, Toronto Centre-Rosedale 9ED29.4.21) 

- (May 5, 2010) e-mail from Connie Lamanna, Chair, Corso Italia Business 

Improvement Area, submitted by Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, Toronto 

Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.22) 
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- (May 5, 2010) e-mail from John Scheffer, Chair, Lakeshore Village Business 

Improvement Area, submitted by Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, Toronto 

Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.23) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Michael Costantino, Office Co-Ordinator, York-

Eglinton Business Improvement Area, submitted by Councillor Kyle Rae, 

Ward 27, Toronto Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.24) 

- (May 7, 20100 from Al Smith, Executive Director, St. Lawrence Market 

Neighbourhood Business Improvement Area, submitted by Councillor Kyle 

Rae, Ward 27, Toronto Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.25) 

- (May 7, 2010) from Russell Lazar, General Manager, Honest Ed's Limited 

and Chair, Mirvish Village Business Improvement Area, submitted by 

Councillor Kyle Rae, Ward 27, Toronto Centre-Rosedale (ED29.4.26) 

 

 

  Government Management Committee Item GM30.20, headed " Tuggs 

Incorporated - Revised Proposal for Redevelopment of the Eastern Beaches 

Food Service Facilities (Ward 32)" 

 

- (May 6, 2010) letter from George Foulidis, Tuggs Incorporated (GM30.20.2) 

 

 

  Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item PW32.8, headed 

"Proposed Public Bicycle Program" 
 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Lenni Eubanks, Founder, myfirstwheels! 

(PW32.8.120) 

- (May 4, 2010) e-mail from Donna Flemming (PW32.8.121) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Ron Fletcher (PW32.8.122) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Marilyn Prole (PW32.8.123) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Franz Hartmann, Executive Director, Toronto 

Environmental Alliance (PW32.8.124) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Judith Rae (PW23.8.125) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Eli Horwatt (PW32.8.126) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Sharon Ho (PW32.8.127) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Natalie Roth (PW32.8.128) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from Gabrielle Langlois (PW23.8.129) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Kristen Howe (PW32.8.130) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from Jon Pipitone (PW32.8.131) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from W. Greg Taylor (PW32.8.132) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Kate Sage (PW32.8.133) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Matthew Canaran (PW32.8.134) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Paul Irving (PW32.8.135) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Alison Chan (PW32.8.136) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Laurie Chappell (PW32.8.137) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Jordy Gold (PW32.8.138) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Jehan Baby (PW32.8.139) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Joe Mattar (PW32.8.140) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Renata Janiszewski (PW32.8.141) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Lisa Logan (PW32.8.142) 
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- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Pierre Bouchard (PW32.8.143) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Peter Crosby (PW32.8.144) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Beth Jones (PW32.8.145) 

- (May 8, 2010) e-mail from Susan Greer (PW32.8.146) 

- (May 8, 2010) e-mail from M. Arkin (PW32.8.147) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Michael Polanyi (PW32.8.148) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Geoff Kettel, Cycle 26 (PW32.8.149) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Chris Johannsen (PW32.8.150) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from David Fontaine (PW32.8.151) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Christopher Goruios (PW32.8.152) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Tovi Heilbronn (PW32.8.153) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Adam Clement (PW32.8.154) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from June Macdonald (PW32.8.155) 

-  (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Marvin Stein (PW32.8.156) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from John MacMillan (PW32.8.157) 

 

 

  Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item PW32.9, headed "2010 

Bikeway Network Program" 

 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Lenni Eubanks, Founder, myfirstwheels! 

(PW32.9.16) 

- (May 4, 2010) e-mail from Donna Flemming (PW32.9.17) 

- (May 6, 2010) letter from Hamish Wilson (PW32.9.18) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Marilyn Prole (PW32.9.19) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Ron Fletcher (PW32.9.20) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Kady Cowan, UHM Energy Standard, Energy and 

Environment Department (PW32.9.21) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from Anne Shaddick (PW32.9.22) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Barbi Lazarus (PW32.9.23) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Franz Hartmann, Executive Director, Toronto 

Environmental Alliance (PW23.9.24) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Judith Rae (PW23.9.25) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Eli Horwatt (PW32.9.26) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Sharon Ho (PW32.9.27) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Natalie Roth (PW32.9.28) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Marvin Stein (PW32.9.29) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Kristen Howe (PW32.9.30) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from W. Greg Taylor (PW32.9.31) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Kate Sage (PW32.9.32) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Matthew Canaran (PW32.9.33) 

- (May 6, 2010) e-mail from Paul Irving (PW32.9.34) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Rob Mound (PW32.9.35) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Alison Chan (PW32.9.36) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Laurie Chappell (PW32.9.37) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Jordy Gold (PW32.9.38) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Jehan Baby (PW32.9.39) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Joe Mattar (PW32.9.40) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Renata Janiszewski (PW32.9.41) 
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- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Lisa Logan (PW32.9.42) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Pierre Bouchard (PW32.9.43) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Peter Crosby (PW32.9.44) 

- (May 7, 2010) e-mail from Beth Jones (PW32.9.45) 

- (May 8, 2010) e-mail from Susan Greer (PW32.9.46) 

- (May 8, 2010) e-mail from M. Arkin (PW32.9.47) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Michael Polanyi (PW32.9.48) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Geoff Kettel, Cycle 26 (PW32.9.49) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Chris Johannsen (PW32.9.50) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from David Fontaine (PW32.9.51) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Christopher Goruios (PW32.9.52) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Tovi Heilbronn (PW32.9.53) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Adam Clement (PW32.9.54) 

- (May 9, 2010) e-mail from Marvin Stein (PW32.9.55) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from John MacMillan (PW32.9.56) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from June Macdonald (PW32.9.57) 

- May 10, 2010) e-mail from Gabrielle Langlois (PW32.9.58) 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from Jon Pipitone (PW32.9.59) 

 

 

  North York Community Council Item NY33.48, headed "Final Report - City-

initiated Zoning By-law Amendment - 1705, 1717, 1719, 1743 and 1745 

Avenue Road  (Ward 16)" 

 

- (May 5, 2010) supplementary report from the General Manager, Parks, 

Forestry and Recreation (NY33.48a) 

 

 

  North York Community Council Item NY33.49, headed "Final Report - 

Northwest Corner of Dufferin Street and McAdam Avenue (0 Dufferin 

Street) Rezoning Application" 

 

- (May 6,2010) supplementary report from the Chief Planner and Executive 

Director, City Planning (NY33.49a) 

-  (May 6, 2010) e-mail from George Mathew, Bethany Chapel (NY33.49.29) 

 

 

  North York Community Council Item NY33.52, headed "Final Report - 

Rezoning Application - 1201 Wilson Avenue (Ward 9" 

 

- (May 10, 2010) supplementary report from the Chief Planner and Executive 

Director, City Planning (NY33.52a) 

 

  Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE33.77, headed "Events 

of Municipal Significance for Liquor Licensing Purposes" 

 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from the organizers of the North by Northeast Music 

Festival (TE33.77.24) 

 

http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/NY33.48a.pdf
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/NY33.48a.pdf
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/NY33.49a.pdf
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/NY33.49a.pdf
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/NY33.52a.pdf
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/NY33.52a.pdf


5 
Toronto City Council – May 11 and 12, 2010 Supplementary Agenda 1 

 

  New Business Item CC49.2, headed "Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) – 

Employer Compliance Audit" 

 

- (May 10, 2010) report from the City Manager, Deputy City Manager and 

Chief Financial Officer and the City Solicitor (CC49.2) 

 

(Confidential Attachment 1 – communications about litigation or potential 

litigation that affects the City; is subject to solicitor-client privilege; and 

communications about labour relations or employment-related matters) 

 

Member Motion MM49.12, headed "2010 Funding to Pride Toronto - by 

Councillor Mammoliti, seconded by Councillor Shiner" 

 

- (May 10, 2010) e-mail from Marvin Stein (MM49.12.1) 

http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/CC49.2.pdf
http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2010/cc/bgrd/CC49.2.pdf

